## 505765175 11/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5811991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GO DUCK BILL LLC	10/23/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAIRLANE FIXED INCOME FUND LLC
Street Address:	4849 GREENVILLE AVENUE, SUITE 1480
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75206

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D581311

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129309.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER SHER
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Sher/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=129309\_0010\_security1#page1.tif source=129309\_0010\_security1#page2.tif source=129309\_0010\_security1#page3.tif source=129309\_0010\_security1#page4.tif

PATENT 505765175 REEL: 050977 FRAME: 0114

### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 1, 2019 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") made between GO DUCK BILL LLC, a Texas limited liability company, ("Grantor") and FAIRLANE FIXED INCOME FUND LLC, a Texas limited liability company, ("Grantee"), the undersigned Grantor has granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and lien upon the patents, including any and all goodwill associated therewith, shown on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein.

The undersigned Grantor and Grantee hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents, and any and all goodwill associated therewith: (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement; and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

GRANTOR:

GO DUCK BILL LLC

By: Name: Tony Cornett

Title: Manager

10/23/19

ISIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

146016792.3

PATENT REEL: 050977 FRAME: 0116 SCHEDULE I

2

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

# PATENTS

	Ornamental Design for					
Ornamental Design for	Patent	Status	Anrisdiction	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date

٠,

JCC FINANCING STATEMENT				
OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	nonnenenannenenannenannenannekeenanna 🖁			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
<u></u>				
	200000			
	0000			
	200			
	THE ABO	IVE SPACE IS F	OR FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1e or 1b) (use sa				
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and	provide the Individual Debter information in item 10	of the Financing S	latement Addendum (Form U	CC1Ad)
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GO DUCK BILL LLC				
R 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITI	ONAL NAME(S)/INIT(AL(S)	SUFFIX
- WALING ADDRESS	Cilly	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
1508 Abbott Ave., Apt 13	Highland Park	TX	75205	USA
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only gog Debtor name (2s or 2b) (use ex	act, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate a provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10			
name will not fit in line 20, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and 2a, DRQANICATION'S NAME	broads are morados papos traditional tratamin	an the Leistrough	ratelitest without feature)	·············
2b. INDIVIOUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	DNAL NAME(S)ANITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS	CHY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	CCUNTE
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	K SECOKED #88601 Highligs ditty 888 section (	rany name (39 or 3	12)	
FAIRLANE FIXED INCOME FUND,	LLC			
36, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)ANITIAL(S) S		SUFFIX
MAILING ADORESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	
1849 Greenville Avenue, Suite 1480	DALLAS	TX	75206	USA
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,62 %,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: .Il assets of Debtor, including without limitation:		hether electr	onic or tangible), d	leposit
ccounts, documents, equipment, general intangil				
rademark Office on November 25, 2008, with R				
stangibles, all other intellectual property and sof				
including certificated and uncertificated securiti ommodity accounts), inventory, investment prop				
ommounty accounts), inventory, investment prop obsidiaries of Debtor, now owned or after-acquir				
ights and interests in any of the above, and (iii) a				
mprovements to and replacements, products, pro				
mprovements to and replacements, products, pro				
mprovements to and replacements, products, pro				
mprovements to and replacements, products, pro				
		·····		
Check getty if upphicable and check apply one box: Collateral is [ ] held in	a Trust (see: UCC1Ast, Herr, 17, and instrictions)	<del>     \( \text{0.00000000000000000000000000000000000</del>	ered by a Decedent's Person	aanaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
Check, <u>exity</u> if <i>sgrifticable</i> and check <u>agity</u> one box: Collateral is <u>held in a</u>	5557	6b, Check only	if applicable and check only	oue pox;
Check getty if upphicable and check apply one box: Collateral is [ ] held in	0222	6b, Check only	if applicable and check <u>only</u> of Itural Lien Non-UCC	oue pox;

**PATENT REEL: 050977 FRAME: 0118 RECORDED: 11/08/2019** 

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (Form UCC1) (Rev. 04/20/11)